CETOP 033
3
0001
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING CODE
Valves HD3-ES are directional control valve with subplate mounting interface
acc. to ISO 4401, DIN 24340 (CETOP 03).

must be fastened with 4 fixing bolts (socket head screws
to ISO 4762) M6 x 40 mm (or M6 x* according to the
number of modules) of class 12,9 (ISO898) tightened at
12 Nm torque.
Leakage between valve and mounting surface is
prevented by the positive compression on their seats of
5 seals of Quad-Ring type 12,42 x 1,68 x 1,68 mm.
8 SOLENOID COILS, WITH STANDARD ELECTRIC CONNECTION TO ISO 4400 / DIN 43650,
FOR DC SUPPLY
Standard valves type HD5-ES-* are operated by solenoid that are energized directly from a D.C. voltage supply. Solenoid valves can be supplied without
electric coils as HD5-ES-*-0000 and coils can be supplied separately as B05-***C.
Permissible supply voltage variation : +5% -10%
Special voltages available : V 48 DC, V 106 DC, V 205 DC
Directly from D.C. supply
Voltage Valve Code Coil Code Nominal Current (A)
V 12 DC HD5-ES-*-*-012C B05-012C 3,17
V 24 DC HD5-ES-*-*-024C B05-024C 1,73
9 SOLENOID COILS, WITH STANDARD ELECTRIC CONNECTION TO ISO 4400 / DIN 43650,
FOR AC SUPPLY
Valves type HD5-ES-* can be operated from A.C. supply by the use of coils that incorporate a full wave bridge rectifier. Coils with rectifier can be supplied
separately as B05-***A.
Directly from A.C. supply
Voltage Valve Code Coil Code Nominal Current (A)
V 115 AC / 50 (60) Hz HD5-ES-*-*-115A B05-115A 0,40
V 230 AC / 50 (60) Hz HD5-ES-*-*-230A B05-230A 0,20
Permissible supply voltage variation : +5% -10%
Special voltages available : V 48 DC, V 106 DC, V 205 DC
V1-17
4
0004
10
11
OPTIONAL ELECTRIC CONNECTION
VERSION “N” : MECHANICAL DETENT ON SPOOL
Coils type B05-* for valves HD5-ES-* can be supplied with 2-poles AMP Junior-Timer electric connection. Coils with AMP connection can be supplied separately
as B05-***CAMP
Solenoids valves with detent typically are 2 position, 2 solenoid, no-spring valves where the spool is kept at the
extreme ends of its stroke b y a mechanical device. This permits that solenoids are energized by short time current
pulses and the spool remains at its position regardless of forces due to hydrodinamics or gravitational/inertial effects
(vibrations).
AMP electric connection
Voltage Valve Code Coil Code Nominal Current (A)
V 12 DC HD5-ES-*-*-012 CAMP B05-012CAMP 3,17
V 24 DC HD5-ES-*-*-024 CAMP B05-024CAMP 1,73
Other optional electric connection are available :
- Flying Leads
- Flying Leads (250 mm) with Deutsch connection (DT04-2P)
12 13VERSION “T”: SOFT SHIFTING VERSION “TR”: ADJUSTABLE SOFT SHIFTING